	19 2000
FORM PTO-1595 REC 10- (Rev. 6-93) OMEN:: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	18-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IN INSULATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	
	490560 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 9.19.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rite-Off, Inc.	Name: <u>Green Tree Chemical Technologies, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🚺 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>105 Park Avenue</u>
Security Agreement Security Agreement	
	Seaford Industrial Park
Other	City: <u>Seaford</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19973</u>
Execution Date: June 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗔 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
······································	5143970
	5254161
2	
Additional numbers attachec?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$\$ 160.00
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☎ <u>160.00</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s <u>160.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s <u>160.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 400</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0436</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:          Name:       Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:          Name:       Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0436</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:          Name:       Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-0436 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> </li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0436 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire         Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00         □ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-0436         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         USE THIS SPACE         mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         With Uhwate       Suftach 19.000         Signature       Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire</u> Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li><u>50-0436</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li> <li>W. U. M. Sufeth 197000 Date</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Date</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher A. Rossi, Esquire Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0482

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Application and/or Patent Numbers

--

-- 5144020

----

-- 5830266

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0483

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GREEN TREE CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RITE-OFF, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GREEN TREE CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2123733 8100M

001309393

**RECORDED: 09/19/2000** 

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0505341

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

06-19-00

PATENT REEL: 011149 FRAME: 0484